THE PHOTOMACROGRAPHY GROUP
• Most versatile and comprehensive
photomacrographic system
• Permits photography at magnifications up to
16.5X
• Includes a macro lens designed specifically for
1-to-1 reproduction, ideal for slide duplication
(Olympus exclusive)

for use with X-DE Base or the
LSD Trans-Illuminator.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Transformer-Model TE-II
Stock No. 104-151
OLYMPUS PHOTOMACROGRAPHY GROUP
LlEBERKUHN REFLECTORS
PM-LM38 AND PM-LM20
When used with the LSD trans-illuminator, these
r eflectors provide for photomacrographs with
surprisingly good penetration and lack of shadows.
When an insert disc is placed in the center of the
stage plat e , the light passes around the disc and is
r eflected onto the subject. Use PM-LM38 with
Zuiko 38mm macro lens, PM-LM20 with Zuiko
20mm m a cro lens.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Lieberkuhn Reflector PM-LM20
Stock No. 104-200
Lieberkuhn Reflector PM-LM38
Stock No. 104-201
INCIDENT ILLUMINATOR
MIRROR HOUSING
PM-EL20, PM-EL38 and PM-EL80
A half-mirror built in the housing reflects light into
a port in the bottom to evenly illuminate the
subject. The PM-EL80 is u sed with Zuiko 80mm
and 50mm macro lenses; the PM-EL38 with the
Zuiko 38mm macro lens; the PM-EL20 with the
Zuiko 20mm macro lens.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Incident Illuminator Mirror Housing
PM-EL20
Stock No. 104-210
PM-EL38
Stock No. 104-211
PM-EL80
Stock No. 104-212
The OM Photomacrography System:
HOW IT FITS TOGETHER
Item Required Accessories Optional Accessories
Bellows (1 04-1 00) Double Cable Release (1 04-11 0)
VST-1 (104-120) Bellows (1 04-1 00) and Double Cable Release (1 04-11 0) X- DE-30 (104-140)
VST-E (104-122) X-DE-20 (104-141)
B Adapter (1 04-121) LSD (104-142)
OR Stage Glass Trans. (104-130)
Focusing Rail (1 04-113) and Focusing Stage (1 04-114) Stage Glass Opaque (104-131)
VST-E (104-122) Mechanical Stage FM (104-135)
B Adapter (1 04-121) Shade Stage Plate (104-134)
Varimagni Finder (104-300)
X-DE-30 (1 04-140) TF Transformer (1 04-150) orTE 11 Transformer (1 04-151)
VST-1 (104-120)
LSD (1 04-142) TF Transformer (104-150) or TE 11 Transformer (104-151)
Mechanical Stage FM (104-135) Stage Plate 28 (104-132)
20mm f3 .5 Macro Lens (1 03-700) PM-MTob (104-220) Lieberkuhn PM-LM (104-200)
Bellows (104-100) Mirror Housing PM-EL 20 (104-210)
38mm f3 .5 Macro Lens (103-71 0) PM-MT ob (1 04-220) Lieberkuhn PM-LM 38 (104-201)
Bellows (104-100) Mirror Housing PM-EL.38 (104-211)
50mm f3 .5 Macro Lens (1 03-720) Mirror Housing PM-EL-80 (104-212)
80mm f4 .0 Macro Lens (1 03-730) Be llows (104-100) Mirror Housing PM-EL-80 (104-212)
J